

SFYC Auxiliary Gift Reserve & Mission Statement

SFYC Auxiliary Gift Reserve

The Auxiliary Gift Reserve has been established by the SFYC Auxiliary Board to provide gifts and grants which are consistent with the SFYC Auxiliary's By-Laws and Mission Statement. All requests submitted with an SFYC Auxiliary Grant Application will be reviewed and considered for approval by the Auxiliary Board.

SFYC Auxiliary Mission Statement (2023)

Build community through social and educational activities with a special emphasis on women and youth, consistent with the objectives of the San Francisco Yacht Club.

We fulfill our mission by:

- Providing social events to engage Club members and their families
- Supporting activities to educate women on how to sail and improve their sailing, safety and racing abilities
- Supporting youth programs determined to be consistent with the objectives of the SFYC and the Auxiliary's overall mission
- Recognizing accomplishments by women on the water, in service to and in leadership of the Club
- Holding fundraising activities to support the Club objectives and the Auxiliary mission through grants and gifts